North Kingstown Police Department

Employee Name

Arruda, Carlton L.
Barry, Paul J.
Bennett, Raymond W.
Boisvert, Jephrey R.

Boyle, Alan P.

Brennan, Charles E.
Browning, Robert R.
Burrows, Edward S.
Bussler, Lawrence E.
Carpenter, Charles S.
Carter, Edward
Challberg, Kurt

Charboneau, Edward A.

Cieciorka, James V.

Clark, Jason T.
Connolly, Thomas J.
Cunningham, Ann M.
Daglieri, Lawrence E.

Dawley, Nelson B.

Desijarlais, Robert D.
Emerson, Christopher
Fage, Steven B.
FitzSimon, John A Il
Frettoloso, Robert A.
Fulford, John A.

Funk, David E.
Gleason, Kevin J.
Golding, Ernest
Grandchamp, Michael

Harris, David

Hart, Joseph P.
Hazard, Robert W.
Hazel, Thomas H.
Heise, Frederick J.
Hinkley, John
Johnson, Stuart D.
Kanaczet, Brian E.
Kennett, Stuart A.
Kingston, John A.

Kinney, Michelle

Leyden, John J.
MacKelvie, Robert D. Jr.
Maguire, Mark G.
Markham, Harold W.
Marsh, Timothy |
McCall, Michael
McElhaney, Frederick J.
McKnight, Frank
Menke, Richard

Molis, Ronald J.

Moon, Burton W.
Mulligan, Joel P.

Mulligan, Thomas J.

Murphy, John P.

Narciso, Louis J.
Nickelson, Benjamin E.
Nordquist, Alvin E.
Odell, Chalres E.
Ormond, Daniel G.
Proulx, Donald R.
Roberto, Anthony
Ryan, James M.

Sheehan, Leonard J.

Smith, Raymond O.

St. Onge, Steven D.

Hire Date

1/17/1977
7/10/1995
8/1/1952
4/5/1982

9/3/1985
3/2/1987

10/1/1949
9/8/1987
2/9/1976
8/24/1964
1/20/1975
9/11/1972
7/12/1982
11/16/1987
7/6/1997

4/4/1988
11/16/1987

4/5/1982

9/24/1962
4/4/1988

3/21/1991
8/5/1979
9/6/1988
11/7/1966
1/20/1975
9/9/1963
9/16/199%6
1/20/1975
6/14/1976
11/13/2003

9/6/1988
11/4/1991
6/9/1957
12/16/1971
8/28/1973
7/12/1982
9/2/1997
8/1/1965
6/30/1978
8/20/2001
7/31/1983
4/16/1951
5/3/1987
9/9/1963
6/14/1976
10/11/1977
6/1/1941
1/20/1975
12/22/1960
2/9/1976

6/1/1947
8/31/1998

9/3/1985
3/12/1990
9/14/1965

1/20/1975
2/16/1976

9/24/1962
8/28/1989
1/5/1970
9/13/1971
1/5/1970
12/13/1982
5/1/1949

2/1/1988

End Date

7/28/2010
12/13/2021
11/10/1964
4/4/1998

9/28/2006
8/24/2008

1/3/1964
6/26/2010
4/22/1995
11/29/1986
12/21/1987
1/20/1991
12/31/2010
5/22/2006
11/26/2022

10/3/2009
9/25/2014

8/30/2003

7/5/1997
3/4/2008

12/17/2017
9/5/2004
6/6/2008
4/24/1982
1/22/1995
4/24/1982
7/11/2018
1/25/1997
4/2/2002
1/3/2025
9/30/2018
6/29/2012
7/5/1983
5/16/1997
7/7/1983
5/27/2005
12/30/2022
3/4/1987
10/1/2000
11/11/2022
3/31/1994
3/6/1970
6/16/2007
10/31/1980
8/1/2006
3/22/2002
3/1/1960
4/23/2002
1/22/1982
4/14/2004

6/22/1973
10/22/2023

3/2/2017
6/25/2010
6/8/1983

10/10/1982
12/18/1983

3/25/1983
7/28/2010
2/6/1986
12/29/2001
12/10/1982
1/20/2003

5/20/1972

8/21/2021

Rank

Lieutenant

Captain (died while in-service / off-duty)
Line of Duty Death (MC accident 7/30/1961)
Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer

Captain

Retired

Patrol Officer

Det. Lieutenant

Lieutenant
Lieutenant

Captain

Chief

Patrol Officer
Retired / Lieutenant

Retired
Patrol Officer

Patrol Officer
Captain
Captain

Det. Lt. / Consultant
Chief
Sergeant
Retired

Patrol Officer
Lieutenant
Patrol Officer
Detective
Captain
Patrol Officer
Lieutenant
Detective
Dep. Chief
Captain
Retired
Detective
Training Patrol Officer
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Retired / Patrol Officer
Chief

Retired

Patrol Officer
Retiree
Sergeant
Detective
Retired
Lieutenant
Sergeant
Patrol Officer

Chief

Lieutenant
Chief /T™M
Lieutenant
Det. Lieutenant
Patrol Officer
Chief
Captain
Sergeant
Retired
Lieutenant
Detective
Patrol Officer

Retired

Deputy Chief

SERVICE YEARS

33 years, 11 days
26 years, 3 days
12 years, 9 days
15 years, 30 days
21 years, 25 days
21 years, 22 days
14 years, 2 days
22 years, 18 days
19 years, 13 days
22 years, 5 days
12 years, 1 days
18 years, 9 days
28 years, 19 days
18 years, 6 days
25 years, 20 days
21 years, 29 days
26 years, 9 days
21 years, 25 days
34 years, 11 days
19 years, 0 days
26 years, 26 days
25 years, 0 days
19 years, 0 days
15 years, 17 days
20 years, 2 days
18 years, 15 days
21 years, 25 days
22 years, 5 days
25 years, 19 days
21 years, 21 days
30 years, 24 days
20 years, 25 days
26 years, 26 days
25 years, 0 days
9 years, 9 days
22 years, 15 days
25 years, 28 days
21 years, 3 days
22 years, 1 days
21 years, 22 days
10 years, 0 days
18 years, 18 days
20 years, 13 days
17 years, 22 days
30 years, 18 days
24 years, 11 days
18 years, 0 days
27 years, 3 days
21 years, 0 days
28 years, 5 days
26 years, 21 days
25 years, 21 days
31 years, 27 days
20 years, 13 days
17 years, 25 days
7 years, 20 days
7 years, 2 days
20 years, 1 days
20 years, 0 days
16 years, 1 days
30 years, 16 days
12 years, 5 days
20 years, 7 days
23 years, 19 days

33 years, 20 days



Sullivan, Michael J.
Truchon, Albert W.
Varone, Thomas J.
Weeden, Arthur M. Jr.
Whitman, Robert A.
Williams, Charles A.

Wynne, James L.

SERVICE YEARS

4/5/1982

9/11/1972
1/20/1975
6/16/1956
7/23/1961
7/1/1955

9/11/1972

7/29/2010
9/25/1998
10/16/1998
8/31/1999
12/19/1965
11/7/1975
12/30/2000

Captain
Sergeant
Retired

Captain

Retired

Chief

28 years, 24 days
26 years, 14 days
23 years, 26 days
43 years, 15 days
4 years, 26 days
20 years, 6 days

28 years, 19 days









