## North Kingstown Police Department

Employee Name	Hire Date	End Date	Rank	SERVICE YEARS
Arruda, Carlton L.	1/17/1977	7/28/2010	Lieutenant	33 years, 11 days
Barry, Paul J.	7/10/1995	12/13/2021	Captain (died while in-service / off-duty)	26 years, 3 days
Bennett, Raymond W.	8/1/1952	11/10/1964	Line of Duty Death (MC accident 7/30/1961)	12 years, 9 days
Boisvert, Jephrey R.	4/5/1982	4/4/1998	Patrol Officer	15 years, 30 days
Boyle, Alan P.	9/3/1985	9/28/2006	Patrol Officer	21 years, 25 days
Brennan, Charles E.	3/2/1987	8/24/2008	Captain	21 years, 22 days
Browning, Robert R.	10/1/1949	1/3/1964	Retired	14 years, 2 days
Burrows, Edward S.	9/8/1987	6/26/2010	Patrol Officer	22 years, 18 days
Bussler, Lawrence E.	2/9/1976	4/22/1995	Det. Lieutenant	19 years, 13 days
Carpenter, Charles S.	8/24/1964	11/29/1986	Lieutenant	22 years, 5 days
Carter, Edward	1/20/1975	12/21/1987	Lieutenant	12 years, 1 days
Challberg, Kurt	9/11/1972	1/20/1991	Captain	18 years, 9 days
Charboneau, Edward A.	7/12/1982	12/31/2010	Chief	28 years, 19 days
Cieciorka, James V.	11/16/1987	5/22/2006	Patrol Officer	18 years, 6 days
Clark, Jason T.	7/6/1997	11/26/2022	Retired / Lieutenant	25 years, 20 days
Connolly, Thomas J.	4/4/1988	10/3/2009	Retired	21 years, 29 days
Cunningham, Ann M.	11/16/1987	9/25/2014	Patrol Officer	26 years, 9 days
Daglieri, Lawrence E.	4/5/1982	8/30/2003	Patrol Officer	21 years, 25 days
Dawley, Nelson B.	9/24/1962	7/5/1997	Captain	34 years, 11 days
Desjarlais, Robert D.	4/4/1988	3/4/2008	Captain	19 years, 0 days
Emerson, Christopher	3/21/1991	12/17/2017	Det. Lt. / Consultant	26 years, 26 days
Fage, Steven B.	8/5/1979	9/5/2004	Chief	25 years, 0 days
FitzSimon, John A III	9/6/1988	6/6/2008	Sergeant	19 years, 0 days
Frettoloso, Robert A.	11/7/1966	4/24/1982	Retired	15 years, 17 days
Fulford, John A.	1/20/1975	1/22/1995	Patrol Officer	20 years, 2 days
Funk, David E.	9/9/1963	4/24/1982	Lieutenant	18 years, 15 days
Gleason, Kevin J.	9/16/1996	7/11/2018	Patrol Officer	21 years, 25 days
Golding, Ernest	1/20/1975	1/25/1997	Detective	22 years, 5 days
Grandchamp, Michael	6/14/1976	4/2/2002	Captain	25 years, 19 days
Harris, David	11/13/2003	1/3/2025	Patrol Officer	21 years, 21 days
Hart, Joseph P.	9/6/1988	9/30/2018	Lieutenant	30 years, 24 days
Hazard, Robert W.	11/4/1991	6/29/2012	Detective	20 years, 25 days
Hazel, Thomas H.	6/9/1957	7/5/1983	Dep. Chief	26 years, 26 days
Heise, Frederick J.	12/16/1971	5/16/1997	Captain	25 years, 0 days
Hinkley, John	8/28/1973	7/7/1983	Retired	9 years, 9 days
Johnson, Stuart D. Kanaczet, Brian E.	7/12/1982	5/27/2005	Detective	22 years, 15 days 25 years, 28 days
	9/2/1997	12/30/2022	Training Patrol Officer	21 years, 3 days
Kennett, Stuart A. Kingston, John A.	8/1/1965	3/4/1987	Lieutenant	22 years, 1 days
Kinney, Michelle	6/30/1978	10/1/2000	Lieutenant	21 years, 22 days
	8/20/2001	11/11/2022	Retired / Patrol Officer	10 years, 0 days
Leyden, John J.	7/31/1983	3/31/1994	Chief	18 years, 18 days
MacKelvie, Robert D. Jr.	4/16/1951	3/6/1970	Retired	20 years, 13 days
Maguire, Mark G.	5/3/1987	6/16/2007	Patrol Officer	17 years, 22 days
Markham, Harold W. Marsh, Timothy I	9/9/1963 6/14/1976	10/31/1980 8/1/2006	Retiree Sergeant	30 years, 18 days
McCall, Michael	10/11/1977	3/22/2002	Detective	24 years, 11 days
McElhaney, Frederick J.	6/1/1941	3/1/1960	Retired	18 years, 0 days
McKnight, Frank	1/20/1975	4/23/2002	Lieutenant	27 years, 3 days
Menke, Richard	12/22/1960	1/22/1982	Sergeant	21 years, 0 days
Molis, Ronald J.	2/9/1976	4/14/2004	Patrol Officer	28 years, 5 days
Moon, Burton W.	6/1/1947	6/22/1973	Chief	26 years, 21 days
Mulligan, Joel P.	8/31/1998	10/22/2023	Lieutenant	25 years, 21 days
Mulligan, Thomas J.	9/3/1985	3/2/2017	Chief / TM	31 years, 27 days
Murphy, John P.	3/12/1990	6/25/2010	Lieutenant	20 years, 13 days
Narciso, Louis J.	9/14/1965	6/8/1983	Det. Lieutenant	17 years, 25 days
Nickelson, Benjamin E.	1/20/1975	10/10/1982	Patrol Officer	7 years, 20 days
Nordquist, Alvin E.	2/16/1976	12/18/1983	Chief	7 years, 2 days
Odell, Chalres E.	9/24/1962	3/25/1983	Captain	20 years, 1 days
Ormond, Daniel G.	8/28/1989	7/28/2010	Sergeant	20 years, 0 days
Proulx, Donald R.	1/5/1970	2/6/1986	Retired	16 years, 1 days
Roberto, Anthony	9/13/1971	12/29/2001	Lieutenant	30 years, 16 days
Ryan, James M.	1/5/1970	12/10/1982	Detective	12 years, 5 days
Sheehan, Leonard J.	12/13/1982	1/20/2003	Patrol Officer	20 years, 7 days
Smith, Raymond O.	5/1/1949	5/20/1972	Retired	23 years, 19 days
St. Onge, Steven D.	2/1/1988	8/21/2021	Deputy Chief	33 years, 20 days

	Sullivan, Michael J.	4/5/1982	7/29/2010	Captain	28 years, 24 days
	Truchon, Albert W.	9/11/1972	9/25/1998	Sergeant	26 years, 14 days
,	Varone, Thomas J.	1/20/1975	10/16/1998	Retired	23 years, 26 days
	Weeden, Arthur M. Jr.	6/16/1956	8/31/1999	Captain	43 years, 15 days
	Whitman, Robert A.	7/23/1961	12/19/1965		4 years, 26 days
	Williams, Charles A.	7/1/1955	11/7/1975	Retired	20 years, 6 days
	Wynne, James L.	9/11/1972	12/30/2000	Chief	28 years, 19 days

SERVICE YEARS